
 

Here Is What You Can Do to Support This Motion 
 
 

Call the Lord Mayor and Councillors and express your views. 
The Right Honorable Lord Mayor The Hon Dr Jane Lomax‐Smith AM 0882037522 
Clr Arman Abrahimzadeh OAM 0882037189 
Clr Janet Giles 0481478889 
Deputy Lord Mayor Clr Phillip Martin 0422323444 
Clr Mary Couros 0882037192 
Clr Carmel Noon 0481478893 
Clr Simon Hou 0423807866 
Clr David Elliott 0481478899 
Clr Jing Li 0481478898 
Clr Keiran Snape 
Clr Henry Davis 0481478891 
Clr Dr Mark Siebentritt 0481478892 
 

Write a letter, or use the template below via Email  
(copy and paste below into your email client) 
lordmayor@cityofadelaide.com.au; A.Abrahimzadeh@cityofadelaide.com.au; 
J.Giles@cityofadelaide.com.au; P.Martin@cityofadelaide.com.au; M.Couros@cityofadelaide.com.au; 
C.Noon@cityofadelaide.com.au; s.hou@cityofadelaide.com.au; D.Elliott@cityofadelaide.com.au; 
J.Li2@cityofadelaide.com.au; K.Snape@cityofadelaide.com.au; H.Davis@cityofadelaide.com.au; 
M.Siebentritt@cityofadelaide.com.au 
 

Attend the City of Adelaide Meeting 
To witness the debate and the vote by elected members. 
Date:    14th November 2023 
Time:    5:30PM Sharp 
Location:  Adelaide Town Hall, 128 King William Street, ADELAIDE, SA 5000 
Comment:   It is very important that you always maintain your respect for the chamber 
 

Fill A Petition to the City of Adelaide  
(You must fill all details and sign on this form for it to be accepted) 
You must register by Sunday 12th November 5pm link https://zfrmz.com/JZLvdaXoaEsne3VpzChd  
 

Present a Deputation  
(Public meeting to give a 5minute speech/appeal before they consider the motion) 
You must register by Sunday 12th November 5pm on 
https://customer.cityofadelaide.com.au/forms/register‐your‐interest‐appear‐as‐a‐deputation‐at‐a‐
council‐meeting/ 
 
On the Link Select Meeting Type COUNCIL, Date of Requested Deputation 14th November 23, Subject 
Matter and Purpose of the Deputation “Motion On Notice by Councillor Arman Abrahimzadeh, 
Supporting our South Australian Community Impacted by the Israeli‐Palestinian Conflict.” 
 
 
 


